
family name first name organisation address postal code city phone email country
Beentjes Sandra Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht Vondellaan 178 3521 GH Utrecht +316206 34 227 lengelen@glu.nl The Netherlands
Bogaert Linda Artevelde University College Hoogpoort 15 9000 Gent +32 474462768 linda.bogaert@arteveldehs.be Belgium
Boile Nielsen Michael Roskilde Tekniske Skole Pulsen 8 4000 Roskilde +45 30 18 01 73 mbni@rts.dk Denmark
Bouwman Bertha GOC Postbox 347 3900 AH Veenendaal +31318539112 b.bouwman@goc.nl The Netherlands
Bouwman Eva Stivako Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen +3120-5435670 info@stivako.nl The Netherlands
Braekman Jeroen Artevelde University College Hoogpoort 15 9000 Gent +32 474480191 jeroen.braekman@arteveldehs.be Belgium
Bull Louisa Unite The Union 128 Theobalds Road WC1X8TN London +447950700858 Louisa.Bull@unitetheunion.org United Kingdom
Den Hartog Frank Dienstencentrum Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen +3120-5435688 f.den.hartog@dienstencentrum.com The Netherlands
Duckett Isabel Roskilde Tekniske Skole Pulsen 8 4000 Roskilde +45 30 18 01 73 id@rts.dk Denmark
Džimbeg Malčić Vesna Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 vesna.dzimbeg.malcic@grf.hr Croatia 
Egenes Ranveig Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199 Grønland 134 Oslo 004793214392 ranveig.egenes@fellesforbundet.no Norway
Gorell Mackenhauer Rasmus Media College Aalborg Øster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 2526 6860 rmac@mediacollege.dk Denmark
Gorm Pedersen Ulla Grafisk Uddannelsessekretariat Vesterbrogade 6 D 1620 København V +45 33 11 45 11 ugp@grafiske-uddannelser.dk Denmark
Hagenhofer Thomas Ver.di/-ZFA Zeller Weg 30 66113 Saarbrücken +4915119036393 hagenhofer@zfamedien.de Germany
Jamnicki Sonja Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 sonja.jamnicki@grf.hr Croatia 
Jandula Hernández Juan Ies Puerta Bonita Calle Padre Amigó 5 28025 Madrid +34 914661744 jjandula@iespuertabonita.com Spain
Kaschel-Arnold Karl-Heinz Ver.di Schwanthalerstr. 64 80335 München +49 170 1702831 Kalle.kaschel-arnold@verdi.de Germany
Kehl Daniel Schule für Gestaltung, GBS ST.Gallen Demutstrasse 115 9012 St Gallen +41 79 448 37 76 Daniel.kehl@sg.ch Switzerland
Kern Hans Syndicom Monbijoustrasse 33 3011 Bern hans.kern@syndicom.ch Switzerland
Kristiansen Carsten Media College Aalborg Øster Uttrup Vej 1 9000 Aalborg +45 25266352 cakr@mediacollege.dk Denmark
Larsen Conny HK / Privat Weidekampsgade 8 9000 København C +4540384478 44col@hk.dk Denmark
Larsen Peter Hvilsom Roskilde Tekniske Skole Pulsen 8 4000 Roskilde +45 30 18 01 73 phl@rts.dk Denmark
Leloux Richard A&O Fonds Grafimedia Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen r.leloux@aenofonds.nl The Netherlands
Majnarić Igor Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 imajnari@grf.hr Croatia 
Mosumgaard Anders Grafisk Arbejdsgiverforening Helgavej 26 5230 Odense M +45 63 12 70 00 am@ga.dk Denmark
Mrvac Nikola Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 nmrvac@grf.hr Croatia 
Olafsson Ingi Rafn IDAN Vatnagardar 20 104 Reykjavik +354 590 6400 ingirafn@idan.is Iceland
Øygard Knut GU/ Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199 Grønland 0134 Oslo +47 901 67 667 knut.oygard@fellesforbundet.no Norway
Pap Klaudio Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 klaudio.pap@grf.hr Croatia 
Sezer Kristin Mulleng GU/Fellesforbundet Postboks 9199 Grønland 0134 Oslo +47 901 67 667 kms@fellesforbundet.org Norway
Skulason Georg Pall IDAN Vatnagardar 20 104 Reykjavik +354 590 6400 georg@fbm.is Iceland
Spronk Johan Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht Vondellaan 178 3521 GH Utrecht +316 517 03 553 lengelen@glu.nl The Netherlands
Stämpfli Peter Stämpfli Ltd. Wölflistrasse 1 / PO Box 3826 CH 3001 Bern +41792226904 peter.staempfli@staempfli.com Switzerland
Stevens Erik GOC Post box 347 3900 AH Veenendaal +31318539112 b.bouwman@goc.nl The Netherlands
Tegel Peter Dienstencentrum Startbaan 10 1185 XR Amstelveen +3120-5435688 p.tegel@dienstencentrum.com The Netherlands
Theilkäs Peter Viskom Postfach 678 3000 Bern +41 58 225 55 21 Peter.theilkaes@viscom.ch Switzerland
Tonks Ian Unite The Union 128 Theobalds Road WC1X8TN London +447770365759 Ian.Tonks@unitetheunion.org United Kingdom
Van der Heide Rense EGIN Zomer 84 8251 NN Dronten +31321381636 r.vanderheide@nyta.nl The Netherlands
Van der Meij Rianne Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31882001500 meij@glr.nl The Netherlands
Wanrooij Sjoerd Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam Heer Bokelweg 255 3032 AD Rotterdam +31882001562 Wanrooij@glr.nl The Netherlands
Weber Sven Schule für Gestaltung Bern und Biel Schänzlihalde 31 3013 Bern +41 79 213 19 05 s.weber@sfgb-b.ch Switzerland
Žganjar Ivana Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 ivana.zganjar@grf.hr Croatia 
Žiljak Stanimirović Ivana Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 ivana.ziljak@grf.hr Croatia 
Zjakić Igor Faculty of Graphic Arts Getaldiceva 2 10000 Zagreb +38512371080 igor.zjakic@grf.hr Croatia 


